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Sincere Congratulations to everyone who had a Print Accepted and 
commiserations if you did not.  Perhaps you have made it into the 
Salon des refusÉs which is actually seen by even more club members. 
 

The exhibition is curated based on the Judges’ scores and this Ninth 

Masters of Print Exhibition comprises of 36 prints scoring 15, 16 scoring 14 
and just 8 scoring 13.  A real testament to the quality of work 
submitted!              Thank you for your support. 
 

 Judges’ AWARDS 
 

 

 Ann  Shaw  Knowle C.C. MCPF Silver Judges Choice Helen Hanafin 

 Gill  O’Meara  Poulton le Fylde P.S. L&CPU Silver Judges Choice Helen Hanafin 

 Richard  Sheldrake  Southampton C.C. SCPF Silver Judges Choice Helen Hanafin 

 Frank  Roscoe  Dumfries C.C. SPF Silver Judges Choice Leigh Preston 

 Janette  Ison  Jersey P.C. SCPF Silver Judges Choice Leigh Preston 

 Alex  Anderson  Southport P.S. L&CPU Silver Judges Choice Leigh Preston 

 David  Moyes  Dumfries C.C. SPF Silver Judges Choice Colin Trow-Poole 

 Lilliana  Alani  Smethwick P.S. MCPF Silver Judges Choice Colin Trow-Poole 

 Stephen  Williams  Overton P.C. SCPF Silver Judges Choice Colin Trow-Poole 

 Jane  Lee  Dorchester C.C. WCPF Gold Best Nature 

 Martin  Heathcote  Colchester P.S. EAF Gold Best Mono 

 Rikki  Oneill  Dundee P.S. SPF Gold Best Colour 
 

  

 And ACCEPTANCES 
 

 
 

 Warren  Alani  Smethwick Photographic Society MCPF 

 Charles  Ashton  Arden Photo Group MCPF 

 Linda  Bell  Eryri Photographic Group NWPA 

 John  Bell  Eryri Photographic Group NWPA 

 Jayne  Bond  Dorchester Camera Club WCPF 

 Stephen  Carroll  Maidstone Camera Club KCPA 

 John  Clare  Cheltenham Camera Club MCPF 

 Gary  Collyer  Bridgend and District Camera Club WPF 

 Phil  Cooke  Kirkcaldy Photographic Society SPF 

 Margaret  Elliot  Dumfries Camera Club SPF 

Gianpiero  Ferrari  Rolls-Royce Derby P.S N&EMPF 

 Saman  Gareeb  Reigate Photographic Society SPA 



Page 3 of 15, e-news Issue 398 extra 01 February 2026 

 

 

 Sandy  Gilmour  Queens Park Camera Club SPF 

 Bob  Goode  Stourport Camera Club MCPF 

 Lynda  Haney  Southport Photographic Society L&CPU 

 Paul  Hassell  Arden Photo Group MCPF 

 Mark Hetherington  Penrith and District Camera Club NCPF 

 Michael  Hilton  Wilmslow Photography Club L&CPU 

 Maggie  James  Amersham Photographic Society CACC 

 Maybeth  Jamieson  Dumfries Camera Club SPF 

 Jane  Lines  Chorley Photographic Society L&CPU 

 Iain  McFadyen  Paisley Photographic Society SPF 

 Ross  McKelvey  Catchlight Camera Club NIPA 

 Ian  Mitchell  Bon Accord Camera Club SPF 

 Teresa  Mitchell  Dumfries Camera Club SPF 

 Helen  Moore  Liskeard and District Camera Club WCPF 

 Julie  Mullings  Watford Camera Club CACC 

 Robert  Nairn  Ayr Photographic Society SPF 

 Richard  O’Meara  Poulton le Fylde P.S L&CPU 

 Dianne  Owen  SRGB Photo Group L&CPU 

 Derwood  Pamphilon  Bristol Photographic Society WCPF 

 Steve  Parrish  Axholme Camera Club N&EMPF 

 Steve  Proctor  Chorley Photographic Society L&CPU 

 Liz  Scott  Hailsham Photographic Society KCPA 

 Mike  Sharples  Smethwick Photographic Society MCPF 

 John  Shaw  Knowle Camera Club MCPF 

 Peter  Stevens  Tynemouth Photographic Society NCPF 

Kyle  Tallett  Ashford Photographic Society KCPA 

 Jack  Taylor  Hailsham Photographic Society KCPA 

 Lynne  Thomas  Wellington and District Camera Club WCPF 

 Chris  Thurston  Stevenage Photographic Society EAF 

 Chris  Underhill  Hailsham Photographic Society KCPA 

 Quinton  Vidal-Taylor  Wellington and District Camera Club WCPF 

 Julia  Wainwright  Chichester Camera Club SCPF 

 Alan  Walker  Keswick Photographic Society NCPF 

 Martin  Watt  Kirkcaldy Photographic Society SPF 

 Colin  Williams  Cookridge Camera Club YPU 

 Jennifer  Willis  Catchlight Camera Club NIPA 
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The Ninth 

Masters of 
Print 

Exhibition 
will run in 

St Martin in 
the Bull Ring 
Birmingham 

from 

7 February to 
7 March 2026 

 

 
 

St. Martin in the Bull 
Ring sits in an iconic 

position in the heart of 
Britian’s second city. 

 

There has been a 
church on this site 

since the 13th century,  
possibly before, and it 
is integral to the story 

of Birmingham. 
 

It remains a cherished 
place of beauty and 
peace in a busy city 

centre and is visited by 
thousands every week. 
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Salon des refusÉs – Ninth Masters of Print 
 

The Salon des RefusÉs doesn’t come with a Badge or a place in the touring 
exhibition but every photograph here was very highly marked by our judges. 

 
 

Lilliana Alani Happy Hour MCPF 14 

Warren Alani Helical MCPF 49 

Charles Ashton Looking Out MCPF 32 

Hilary Bailey Colours of Luskentyre CACC 13 

John Bell The Journey Of Time NWPA 52 

Dave Bowen Wild Lynx drinking at sunset MCPF 6 

Michelle Campbell Where Childhood Paused SPF 27 

Gerald Chamberlin Overhead Fan Shaft NCPF 60 

John Clare Big Sister MCPF 8 

Susan  Clark Taking It Easy NWPA 38 

Justin Cliffe Richard Kerr at Druids Bend SPA 16 

Joanne Court Camel Herder Resting KCPA 26 

Rob Evans  Stag in the Cairngorms WPF   23 

Adele Gibson In Rolling Fields EAF 30 

Alan  Givens Walkway SPF 5 

George Glover Nearly There SPF 56 

Bob Goode The Nags Head MCPF 58 

Brian Gough North Yorkshire Farmer CACC 9 

Lynda  Haney Leopard Family L&CPU 45 

Martin Heathcoate Inside Looking Out Or Outside EAF 50 

Janette Ison Dark Clouds over Rhum SCPF 35 

Maggie James Unstoppable Reach CACC 10 

Anita Kirkpatrick Autumnal Beauty NIPA 40 

Jo Knight None So Blind NCPF 25 

Cherry Larcombe Black and Red KCPA 22 

Ken Lindsay As Twilight Fades SPF 53 

Jane  Lines Lakeside Eagle Hunter L&CPU 2 

David Lyon The Printer SPA 3 

Wanda Mackie Fresh Fruit and Veg SPF 39 
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Martin Malies Time Warp L&CPU 19 

Carol  McNiven-Young Three Vases N&EMPF 31   

John McVie Checkerboard SPF 15 

Chris Mowthorpe Driftwood WCPF 18 

Tony Mulvenna From The Ashes I rise NIPA 46 

Tony North Heart of the Sunflower L&CPU 36 

  Annette O’Connell Breaking Up WPF 4 

Sue O’Connell Shock and Awe WCPF 20 

Richard O’Meara Incoming Dalmatian Pelican L&CPU 17 

Rikki O’Neill Contour SPF 7 

Steve Parish Anger N&EMPF 59 

Suzanne Parsons Stowe’s Hill WCPF 11 

Penny Piddock Eagle Ray Fly Past WCPF 29 

Tim Pile Daydream MCPF 37 

Tim Pindar Blockwork Staircase MCPF 44 

Andy Polakowski Different from the Rest NWPA 21 

Hugh Rooney Venetian Fishing Hut NIPA 57 

Sharon Sawyer Trailing Wisteria YPU 28 

Liz Scott Sandstone Landscape KCPA 24 

Neil Scott Simplicity SPF 33 

Richard Sheldrake Arctic Fox waiting patiently SCPF 12 

Pam Sherren Figures in the Snow WCPF 1 

Campbell Skinner The Singer Shouts Out SPF 34 

Clive  Tanner Wells Cathedral Choir Seats KCPA 51 

Tinesh Thirugnanasampanthar Cheetah on the Lookout SPA 48 

John Tillotson The Fall of the Patriarchy NCPF 55 

Stephen Wilder Mont St Michael – Morning Glow SPA 41 

Stephanie Wilkie Bar-tailed Godwit Dispute SPF 42 

Christine Wood Ice Horseshoe Stockness L&CPU 47 

Peter Yendell The Final Straight WCPF 43 

 
 

The Salon des RefusÉs is seen and appreciated by many Clubs around the UK. 
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GOLD CLUB AWARD 
1 Point per Print entered plus 5 x the Average 
Score per print awarded by the Judges 

 

The Gold Club Award is to recognise the Club who makes the most effort to support 
the Masters of Print, based on the number of prints entered, but also, to ensure that 
the quality of entry is maintained, takes account of the average score achieved by 
those prints.  (minimum 10 prints). 
 

Club Federation 

No of 
Prints 

entered 

Average 
score x 5 

GOLD 
CLUB 

TOTAL 

Dumfries Camera Club SPF - Scottish Photographic Federation 50 59.6 109.6 

Bristol Photographic Society WCPF - Western Counties Photographic Federation 40 59.6 99.6 

Kirkcaldy Photographic Society SPF - Scottish Photographic Federation 38 59.9 97.9 

Dorchester Camera Club WCPF - Western Counties Photographic Federation 38 59.3 97.3 

Dundee Photographic Society SPF - Scottish Photographic Federation 28 60.2 88.2 

Smethwick Photographic Society MCPF - The Midland Counties Photographic Federation 24 62.5 86.5 

Hailsham Photographic Society KCPA - The Kent County Photographic Association 23 60.7 83.7 

Chorley Photographic Society LCPU - The Lancashire and Cheshire Photographic Union 20 61.3 81.3 

Wellington and District Camera Club WCPF - Western Counties Photographic Federation 21 60.0 81.0 

Catchlight Camera Club NIPA - Northern Ireland Photographic Association 19 61.6 80.6 

Amersham Photographic Society CACC - The Chilterns Association of Camera Clubs 15 65.0 80.0 

Keswick Photographic Society NCPF - The Northern Counties Photographic Federation 20 60.0 80.0 

Heswall Photographic Society LCPU - The Lancashire and Cheshire Photographic Union 28 51.8 79.8 

Poulton le Fylde P.S. LCPU - The Lancashire and Cheshire Photographic Union 20 58.8 78.8 

Arden Photo Group MCPF - The Midland Counties Photographic Federation 10 68.0 78.0 

Southport Photographic Society LCPU - The Lancashire and Cheshire Photographic Union 16 61.9 77.9 

Knowle Camera Club MCPF - The Midland Counties Photographic Federation 16 61.3 77.3 

South Manchester Camera Club LCPU - The Lancashire and Cheshire Photographic Union 17 60.0 77,0 

Woking Photographic Society SPA - Surrey Photographic Association 15 59.3 74.3 

Rolls-Royce Derby P.S. 
NEMPF - The North and East Midlands Photographic 
Federation 

10 64.0 74.0 

Penrith and District Camera Club NCPF - The Northern Counties Photographic Federation 15 58.7 73.7 

Maidstone Camera Club KCPA - The Kent County Photographic Association 10 63.5 73.5 

Queens Park Camera Club SPF - Scottish Photographic Federation 17 56.5 73.5 
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Chichester Camera Club SCPF - Southern Counties Photographic Federation 10 63.0 73.0 

Reigate Photographic Society SPA - Surrey Photographic Association 10 63.0 73.0 

Eryri Photographic Group NWPA - North Wales Photographic Association 10 62.5 72.5 

Ilkley Camera Club YPU - Yorkshire Photographic Union 10 62.5 72.5 

The Evolve Group LCPU - The Lancashire and Cheshire Photographic Union 15 56.0 71.0 

Bridgend and District Camera Club WPF - Welsh Photographic Federation 15 50.7 70.7 

Axholme Camera Club 
NEMPF - The North and East Midlands Photographic 
Federation 

12 57.5 69.5 

Dalston Photographic Society NCPF - The Northern Counties Photographic Federation 10 58.5 68.5 

St. Austell Camera Club WCPF - Western Counties Photographic Federation 12 56.3 68.3 

Southampton Camera Club SCPF - Southern Counties Photographic Federation 11 56.8 67.8 

Conwy Camera Club NWPA - North Wales Photographic Association 10 56.0 66.0 

Paisley Photographic Society SPF - Scottish Photographic Federation 10 10 65.0 

Stafford Photographic Society MCPF - The Midland Counties Photographic Federation 10 10 64.0 

Selby Camera Club YPU - Yorkshire Photographic Union 10 10 63.5 

Oldham Camera Club LCPU - The Lancashire and Cheshire Photographic Union 10 10 61.5 

. 
 

Club Federation 
No of Prints 

entered 

 Bangor and North Down Camera Club  NIPA - Northern Ireland Photographic Association 8 

 Watford Camera Club  CACC - The Chilterns Association of Camera Clubs 7 

 Edinburgh Photographic Society  SPF - Scottish Photographic Federation 7 

 Colchester Photographic Society  EAF - The East Anglian Federation of Photographic Societies 5 

 Stourport Camera Club  MCPF - The Midland Counties Photographic Federation 5 

 Jersey Photographic Club  SCPF - Southern Counties Photographic Federation 5 

 Molesey Photographic Club  SPA - Surrey Photographic Association 5 

 Stevenage Photographic Society  EAF - The East Anglian Federation of Photographic Societies 5 

 Tynemouth Photographic Society  NCPF - The Northern Counties Photographic Federation 5 

 Cheltenham Camera Club  MCPF - The Midland Counties Photographic Federation 5 

 Overton Photographic Club  SCPF - Southern Counties Photographic Federation 5 

 Winchester Photographic Society  SCPF - Southern Counties Photographic Federation 5 

 Beyond Group  EAF - The East Anglian Federation of Photographic Societies 5 

 Bon Accord Camera Club  SPF - Scottish Photographic Federation 5 

 SRGB Photo Group  LCPU - The Lancashire and Cheshire Photographic Union 5 

 Sidmouth Photographic Club  WCPF - Western Counties Photographic Federation 5 

 Ayr Photographic Society  SPF - Scottish Photographic Federation 5 

 Preston Photographic Society  LCPU - The Lancashire and Cheshire Photographic Union 5 
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 Solihull Photographic Society  MCPF - The Midland Counties Photographic Federation 5 

 Cookridge Camera Club  YPU - Yorkshire Photographic Union 5 

 Milngavie and Bearsden Camera Club  SPF - Scottish Photographic Federation 5 

 Wilmslow Photography Club  LCPU - The Lancashire and Cheshire Photographic Union 5 

 Canterbury Photographic Society  KCPA - The Kent County Photographic Association 5 

 Gwent Photographic Society  WPF - Welsh Photographic Federation 5 

 Windlesham and Camberley C.C.  SPA - Surrey Photographic Association 5 

 Afan Nedd Camera Club  WPF - Welsh Photographic Federation 5 

 Carluke Camera Club  SPF - Scottish Photographic Federation 5 

 Greenock Camera Club  SPF - Scottish Photographic Federation 5 

 Mold Camera Club  NWPA - North Wales Photographic Association 5 

 Western I.O.M. Photographic Society  LCPU - The Lancashire and Cheshire Photographic Union 5 

 Ashford Photographic Society  KCPA - The Kent County Photographic Association 5 

 Ealing and Hampshire House P.S  CACC - The Chilterns Association of Camera Clubs 5 

 Liskeard and District Camera Club  WCPF - Western Counties Photographic Federation 5 

 St. Helens Camera Club  LCPU - The Lancashire and Cheshire Photographic Union 5 

 NIE Photographic Society  NIPA - Northern Ireland Photographic Association 5 

 Wigan 10 Foto Club  LCPU - The Lancashire and Cheshire Photographic Union 5 

 Bridgwater Photographic Society  WCPF - Western Counties Photographic Federation 5 

 Derby City Photographic Club  NEMPF - The North and East Midlands Photographic Federation 5 

 Photocraft Camera Club  SPA - Surrey Photographic Association 5 

 Wakefield Camera Club  YPU - Yorkshire Photographic Union 5 

 Wensleydale Camera Club  YPU - Yorkshire Photographic Union 5 

 Morecambe Camera Club  LCPU - The Lancashire and Cheshire Photographic Union 5 

 Midlothian Camera Club  SPF - Scottish Photographic Federation 5 

 Swindon Photographic Society  WCPF - Western Counties Photographic Federation 5 

 United Photographic Postfolios   SPA - Surrey Photographic Association 5 

 Saffron Walden Camera Club  EAF - The East Anglian Federation of Photographic Societies 4 

 Warrington Photographic Society  LCPU - The Lancashire and Cheshire Photographic Union 4 

 Enniskillen Photographic Society  NIPA - Northern Ireland Photographic Association 3 

 Maesycwmmer Camera Club  WPF - Welsh Photographic Federation 3 

 Positive Image Camera Club  YPU - Yorkshire Photographic Union 3 

 Trinity Photography Group  MCPF - The Midland Counties Photographic Federation 3 

Eastwood Photographic Society (SPF)  SPF - Scottish Photographic Federation 2 

 Tamworth Photography Club  MCPF - The Midland Counties Photographic Federation 2 
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Diamond  CLUB  AWARD 
Average score per Print multiplied by10 plus 10 points for each Print 
accepted into the exhibition plus 5 points for each Award achieved. 

 
 

The Diamond Club Award is designed to recognise the highest achieving Club 
in the Masters of Print exhibition in terms of Scores, Acceptances and Awards. 
 

Club  Federation 

No of 
Prints 

Entered 

Average 
Score 

x 5 

No of 
Accepte
d x 10 

No of 
Awards 

X5 

DIAMO
ND 

CLUB 
TOTAL 

 Dumfries Camera Club  SPF - Scottish Photographic Federation 50 59.6 50 10 179 

 Smethwick Photographic Society  MCPF - The Midland Counties Photographic Federation 24 62.5 30 5 160 

 Arden Photo Group  MCPF - The Midland Counties Photographic Federation 10 68.0 20 0 156 

 Hailsham Photographic Society  KCPA - The Kent County Photographic Association 23 60.7 30 0 151 

 Southport Photographic Society  LCPU - The Lancashire and Cheshire Photographic Union 16 61.9 20 5 149 

 Knowle Camera Club  MCPF - The Midland Counties Photographic Federation 16 61.3 20 5 148 

 Eryri Photographic Group  NWPA - North Wales Photographic Association 10 62.5 20 0 145 

 Dorchester Camera Club  WCPF - Western Counties Photographic Federation 38 59.3 20 5 144 

 Catchlight Camera Club  NIPA - Northern Ireland Photographic Association 19 61.6 20 0 143 

 Chorley Photographic Society  LCPU - The Lancashire and Cheshire Photographic Union 20 61.3 20 0 143 

 Poulton le Fylde P.S.  LCPU - The Lancashire and Cheshire Photographic Union 20 58.8 20 5 143 

 Amersham Photographic Society  CACC - The Chilterns Association of Camera Clubs 15 65.0 10 0 140 

 Kirkcaldy Photographic Society  SPF - Scottish Photographic Federation 38 59.9 20 0 140 

 Wellington and District C.C.  WCPF - Western Counties Photographic Federation 21 60.0 20 0 140 

 Rolls-Royce Derby P.S.  NEMPF - The North and East Midlands Photographic Fed 10 64.0 10 0 138 

 Maidstone Camera Club  KCPA - The Kent County Photographic Association 10 63.5 10 0 137 

 Chichester Camera Club  SCPF - Southern Counties Photographic Federation 10 63.0 10 0 136 

 Reigate Photographic Society  SPA - Surrey Photographic Association 10 63.0 10 0 136 

 Dundee Photographic Society  SPF - Scottish Photographic Federation 28 60.2 10 5 135 

 Keswick Photographic Society  NCPF - The Northern Counties Photographic Federation 20 60.0 10 0 130 

 Bristol Photographic Society  WCPF - Western Counties Photographic Federation 40 59.6 10 0 129 

 Southampton Camera Club  SCPF - Southern Counties Photographic Federation 11 56.8 10 5 129 

 Penrith and District Camera Club  NCPF - The Northern Counties Photographic Federation 15 58.7 10 0 127 
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 Axholme Camera Club  NEMPF - The North and East Midlands Photographic Fed 12 57.5 10 0 125 

 Ilkley Camera Club  YPU - Yorkshire Photographic Union 10 62.5 0 0 125 

 Queens Park Camera Club  SPF - Scottish Photographic Federation 17 56.5 10 0 123 

 Bridgend and District Camera Club  WPF - Welsh Photographic Federation 15 50.7 10 0 121 

 Paisley Photographic Society  SPF - Scottish Photographic Federation 10 55.0 10 0 120 

 South Manchester Camera Club  LCPU - The Lancashire and Cheshire Photographic Union 17 60.0 0 0 120 

 Woking Photographic Society  SPA - Surrey Photographic Association 15 59.3 0 0 119 

 Dalston Photographic Society  NCPF - The Northern Counties Photographic Federation 10 58.5 0 0 117 

 St. Austell Camera Club  WCPF - Western Counties Photographic Federation 12 56.3 0 0 113 

 Conwy Camera Club  NWPA - North Wales Photographic Association 10 56.0 0 0 112 

 The Evolve Group  LCPU - The Lancashire and Cheshire Photographic Union 15 56.0 0 0 112 

 Stafford Photographic Society  MCPF - The Midland Counties Photographic Federation 10 54.0 0 0 108 

 Selby Camera Club  YPU - Yorkshire Photographic Union 10 53.5 0 0 107 

 Heswall Photographic Society  LCPU - The Lancashire and Cheshire Photographic Union 28 51.8 0 0 104 

 Oldham Camera Club  LCPU - The Lancashire and Cheshire Photographic Union 10 51.5 0 0 103 

 

Club  Federation 
No of Prints 

Entered 

Bangor and North Down Camera Club  NIPA - Northern Ireland Photographic Association 8 

 Watford Camera Club  CACC - The Chilterns Association of Camera Clubs 7 

 Edinburgh Photographic Society  SPF - Scottish Photographic Federation 7 

 Colchester Photographic Society  EAF - The East Anglian Federation of Photographic Societies 5 

 Jersey Photographic Club  SCPF - Southern Counties Photographic Federation 5 

 Stourport Camera Club  MCPF - The Midland Counties Photographic Federation 5 

 Overton Photographic Club  SCPF - Southern Counties Photographic Federation 5 

 Stevenage Photographic Society  EAF - The East Anglian Federation of Photographic Societies 5 

 Tynemouth Photographic Society  NCPF - The Northern Counties Photographic Federation 5 

 Cheltenham Camera Club  MCPF - The Midland Counties Photographic Federation 5 

 Bon Accord Camera Club  SPF - Scottish Photographic Federation 5 

 Molesey Photographic Club  SPA - Surrey Photographic Association 5 

 SRGB Photo Group  LCPU - The Lancashire and Cheshire Photographic Union 5 

 Ayr Photographic Society  SPF - Scottish Photographic Federation 5 

 Winchester Photographic Society  SCPF - Southern Counties Photographic Federation 5 

 Beyond Group  EAF - The East Anglian Federation of Photographic Societies 5 

 Cookridge Camera Club  YPU - Yorkshire Photographic Union 5 

 Wilmslow Photography Club  LCPU - The Lancashire and Cheshire Photographic Union 5 
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 Ashford Photographic Society  KCPA - The Kent County Photographic Association 5 

 Liskeard and District Camera Club  WCPF - Western Counties Photographic Federation 5 

 Sidmouth Photographic Club  WCPF - Western Counties Photographic Federation 5 

 Preston Photographic Society  LCPU - The Lancashire and Cheshire Photographic Union 5 

 Solihull Photographic Society  MCPF - The Midland Counties Photographic Federation 5 

 Milngavie and Bearsden Camera Club  SPF - Scottish Photographic Federation 5 

 Canterbury Photographic Society  KCPA - The Kent County Photographic Association 5 

 Gwent Photographic Society  WPF - Welsh Photographic Federation 5 

 Windlesham and Camberley C.C.  SPA - Surrey Photographic Association 5 

 Afan Nedd Camera Club  WPF - Welsh Photographic Federation 5 

 Carluke Camera Club  SPF - Scottish Photographic Federation 5 

 Greenock Camera Club  SPF - Scottish Photographic Federation 5 

 Mold Camera Club  NWPA - North Wales Photographic Association 5 

 Western I.O.M. Photographic Society  LCPU - The Lancashire and Cheshire Photographic Union 5 

 Ealing and Hampshire House P.S.  CACC - The Chilterns Association of Camera Clubs 5 

 St. Helens Camera Club  LCPU - The Lancashire and Cheshire Photographic Union 5 

 NIE Photographic Society  NIPA - Northern Ireland Photographic Association 5 

 Wigan 10 Foto Club  LCPU - The Lancashire and Cheshire Photographic Union 5 

 Bridgwater Photographic Society  WCPF - Western Counties Photographic Federation 5 

 Derby City Photographic Club  NEMPF - The North and East Midlands Photographic Federation 5 

 Photocraft Camera Club  SPA - Surrey Photographic Association 5 

 Wakefield Camera Club  YPU - Yorkshire Photographic Union 5 

 Wensleydale Camera Club  YPU - Yorkshire Photographic Union 5 

 Morecambe Camera Club  LCPU - The Lancashire and Cheshire Photographic Union 5 

 Midlothian Camera Club  SPF - Scottish Photographic Federation 5 

 Swindon Photographic Society  WCPF - Western Counties Photographic Federation 5 

 United Photographic Postfolios   SPA - Surrey Photographic Association 5 

 Saffron Walden Camera Club  EAF - The East Anglian Federation of Photographic Societies 4 

 Warrington Photographic Society  LCPU - The Lancashire and Cheshire Photographic Union 4 

 Enniskillen Photographic Society  NIPA - Northern Ireland Photographic Association 3 

 Maesycwmmer Camera Club  WPF - Welsh Photographic Federation 3 

 Positive Image Camera Club  YPU - Yorkshire Photographic Union 3 

 Trinity Photography Group  MCPF - The Midland Counties Photographic Federation 3 

 Eastwood Photographic Society (SPF)  SPF - Scottish Photographic Federation 2 

 Tamworth Photography Club  MCPF - The Midland Counties Photographic Federation 2 
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This is the Hall of Fame for those accepted to the ninth Masters of Print.  

Opening at St Martin in the Bull Ring in 2026. 
 

 
TOTAL 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2023 2024 2025 2026 

 

  179 59 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 

Warren Alani 9 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 

Paul Hassell 9 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 

Maybeth Jamieson 9 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 

Julia Wainwright 8 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 

Richard O’Meara 7 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 

Rikki O’Neill 7 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 

Lynda Haney 6 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 

Jane Lee 6 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 

Ross McKelvey 6 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 

Julie Mullings 6 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 

Ian Mitchell 5 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 

David Moyes 5 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 

Jack Taylor 5 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 

Jennifer Willis 5 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 

Margaret Elliot 4 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 

Jane M Lines 4 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 

Derwood Pamphillon 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 

Mike Sharples 4 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 

Peter Stevens 4 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 

Martin Watt 4 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 

Lilliana Alani 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 

Charles Ashton 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 

Robert Goode 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 

Gill O’Meara 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 

Dianne Owen 3 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 

Steve Proctor 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 
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John Clare 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 

Phil Cooke 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 

Saman Gareeb 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 

Martin Heathcote 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 

Maggie James 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 

Teresa Mitchell 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 

Helen Moore 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 

Richard Sheldrake 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 

Alan Walker 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 

Linda Bell 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 

Alex Anderson 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 

John Bell 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 

Jayne Bond 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 

Gary Collyer 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 

Gianpiero Ferrari 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 

Sandy Gilmour 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 

Mark Hetherington 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 

Michael Hilton 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 

Janette Ison 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 

Iain McFadyen 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 

Robert Nairn 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 

Steve Parrish 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 

Frank Roscoe 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 

Liz Scott 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 

John Shaw 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 

Ann Shaw 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 

Kyle Tallett 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 

Lynne Thomas 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 

Chris Thurston 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 

Chris Underhill 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 

Quinton Vidal-Taylor 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 

Stephen Warren 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 

Stephen Williams 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 

Colin Williams 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 
 

 

CLICK HERE for the complete Hall of Fame from the first Masters of Print 
 

 

 


